DTC: Important Notice
The Depository Trust Company

B #: 5883

Date: June 14, 2017

To: All Participants

Category: Underwriting

From: Steve Borghardt, Underwriting Executive Director

Attention: Managing Partner/Officer; Cashier, Operations, Data Processing, and Underwriting
Managers

Subject: Limited Partnership Certificates — Deposits Requiring Manual Certification

Attached hereto is Exhibit A which was referenced in Important Notice B#1122-87, dated March 13,
1987, concerning Limited Partnership Certificates. Exhibit A forms a part of the Limited Partnership
Certificates which Participants have on file with DTC. The certification applies only to securities of
issuers listed on Exhibit A and any future revisions thereof.

Exhibit A is hereby revised to include the following issue which became DTC eligible on the date
indicated. Participants are required to follow the special procedures, summarized below and more fully
described in Important Notice B#4250-92, dated June 5, 1992, when depositing securities in this issue.

DESCRIPTION CUSIP NUMBER ELIGIBILITY DATE
Ares Management, L.P. 04014Y200 June 8, 2016
Landmark Infrastructure Partners LP  51508J306 August 5, 2016
NextEra Energy Partners, LP 65341B106 September 14, 2016
Noble Midstream Partners LP 65506L.105 September 20, 2016
Kimbell Royalty Partners, LP 49435R102 February 08, 2017
Ares Management, L.P. 04014Y101 March 7, 2017

Hess Midstream Partners LP 428104103 April 10, 2017

NuStar Energy L.P. 67058H300 April 28, 2017

DTCC offers enhanced access to all important notices via a Web-based subscription service.

The notification system leverages RSS Newsfeeds, providing significant benefits including

real-time updates and customizable delivery. To learn more and to set up your own DTCC RSS

alerts, visit http://www.dtcc.com/subscription_form.php. Non-Confidential

1


http://www.dtcc.com/subscription_form.php

SPECIAL DEPOSIT PROCEDURES

DTC will manually complete the certification forms of deposited securities before they are presented for
transfer. To facilitate this process and to recover the added costs incurred by the manual certification,
Participants will be required to utilize the following Special Deposit Procedures:

1. All Participants are required to use the Deposit Automation Management (DAM) system by
accessing the DAMP function. This function enables Participants to transmit to DTC advance
details of securities they plan to deposit. Procedures for the DAMP function can be obtained by
contacting your Participant Services Representative.

Note: Participants are requested to deposit no more than 100 certificates per Legal Deposit (DAM)
ticket.

2. The Legal Deposit (DAM) ticket and the attached securities must be presented to DTC's Central
Delivery Department, Window #7, between the hours of 2:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. (ET) only. All
such deposits will be processed as next-day deposits, in accordance with regular next-day deposit
procedures.

3. The certification form appearing on the back of a deposited certificate must be left blank for
completion by DTC. The transfer assignment form and other areas of the back of the certificate
must be completed by the Participant in the normal manner. A separate certification form attached
to multiple certificates with  the same registration, and identical to the form appearing on the back
of the related certificates, will be accepted and is encouraged.

4. All other procedures and fees regarding DTC's Full Service Legal Deposit program will apply to
these deposits

*hkkkk

Participants will be advised of additional limited partnership issues made eligible, including those
requiring the above Special Deposit Procedures, via future Important Notices. In the event certification
requirements are waived and the Special Deposit Procedures are no longer required for a given issue,
DTC will similarly advise Participants via an Important Notice. In addition, Exhibit A is also published
quarterly under the "Limited Partnership Issue List" on the page entitled "Limited Partnerships
Securities subject to Special Deposit Procedures™ in DTC's Reference Directory.

Questions regarding the Special Deposit Procedures may be directed to Phillip Coyle, Legal Deposits
Supervisor, at (212) 855-3626 or Richard Merckling, Manager, at (212) 855-8362.

In addition, any questions or comments regarding the eligibility of Limited Partnerships may be directed

to John Silvester, Underwriting Department Team Lead, at (212) 855-3316, or Nicole Tercovich,
Manager, at (212) 855-3727.

Non-Confidential



Attachments

B# 5883 Attachment (Page 1 of 3)

Non-Confidential



EXHIBIT A

ISSUES SUBJECT TO CERTIFICATION WITH SPECIAL DEPOSIT PROCEDURES

ISSUER

Aetna Real Estate Associates, L.P.
Airlease, L.P.

Alliance Resource Partners, L.P.
American Real Estate, Redeemable
Preferred Units, L.P.

American Restaurant Partners, L.P.
Amerigas Partners, L.P.

Beaver Coal Company, Ltd.
Borden Chemicals & Partners, L.P.
Boston Celtics, L.P.

Boston Celtics, L.P.

Buckeye GP Holdings L.P.
Crosstex Energy L.P.

Crown Pacific Partners, L.P.
DelLaurentiis Film Partners, L.P.

El Paso Refinery L.P. Cnv. Pfd
Emerald Homes, L.P.

Enron Liquid Pipeline, L.P. Unit
EOTT Energy Partners, L.P.

FFP Partners, L.P.

Falcon Cable Systems, L.P.
Ferrellgas Partners, L.P.

Freeport McMoran Resource Partners, L.P.
Gould Investor, L.P.

Hallwood Energy Partners, L.P.
Hallwood Realty Partners, L.P. New
Heartland Partners, L.P.

Heritage Propane Partners, L.P.
Inergy, L.P.

IP Timberlands, L.P.

Jetstream, L.P.

Kaneb Pipe Line Partners, L.P.
Laaco, Ltd., L.P.

Lakehead Pipeline, L.P.

Lehn Dorff Canadian Properties
Leviathan Gas Pipeline Partners, L.P.
Markwest Energy Partners, L.P.
Multivest Real Estate Fund, LTD. Series VII
National Propane Partner, L.P.
National Reality, L.P.

New England Realty, L.P.

Newhall Land & Farming, L.P.
Oppenheimer Capital, L.P.

Pimco Advisors, L.P.

CUSIP NUMBER

008171100
009366105
01877R108
029169208

029316106
030975106
074799107
099541203
100576107
100577105
118167105
22765U102
228439105
241212109
283712206
290904101
29356N108
294103106
30242M106
305902108
315293100
356903104
38349K105
40636P300
406361203
422357103
426918108
456615103
449842103
477187108
484169206
505346106
511557100
525223103
527367106
570759100
625467206
637250101
637353301
644206104
651426108
683928105
69338X105

Non-Confidential

DESIGNATION

Unit
Unit
Unit
Preferred Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit
Common Unit
Unit

Unit

Unit
Preferred Unit
Unit

Unit

Unit

Class A Unit
Unit

Unit *

Unit *

Unit

Class C Unit
Unit

Unit
Common Unit
Common Unit
Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit
Common Unit
Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit

Unit



