

B#:	5883	
Date:	June 14, 2017	
То:	All Participants	
Category:	Underwriting	
From:	Steve Borghardt, Underwriting Executive Director	
Attention:	Managing Partner/Officer; Cashier, Operations, Data Processing, and Underwriting Managers	
Subject:	Limited Partnership Certificates – Deposits Requiring Manual Certification	

Attached hereto is Exhibit A which was referenced in Important Notice B#1122-87, dated March 13, 1987, concerning Limited Partnership Certificates. Exhibit A forms a part of the Limited Partnership Certificates which Participants have on file with DTC. The certification applies only to securities of issuers listed on Exhibit A and any future revisions thereof.

Exhibit A is hereby revised to include the following issue which became DTC eligible on the date indicated. Participants are required to follow the special procedures, summarized below and more fully described in Important Notice B#4250-92, dated June 5, 1992, when depositing securities in this issue.

<b>DESCRIPTION</b>	<b>CUSIP NUMBER</b>	<b>ELIGIBILITY DATE</b>
Ares Management, L.P.	04014Y200	June 8, 2016
Landmark Infrastructure Partners LP	51508J306	August 5, 2016
NextEra Energy Partners, LP	65341B106	September 14, 2016
Noble Midstream Partners LP	65506L105	September 20, 2016
Kimbell Royalty Partners, LP	49435R102	February 08, 2017
Ares Management, L.P.	04014Y101	March 7, 2017
Hess Midstream Partners LP	428104103	April 10, 2017
NuStar Energy L.P.	67058H300	April 28, 2017

## SPECIAL DEPOSIT PROCEDURES

DTC will manually complete the certification forms of deposited securities before they are presented for transfer. To facilitate this process and to recover the added costs incurred by the manual certification, Participants will be required to utilize the following Special Deposit Procedures:

1. All Participants are required to use the Deposit Automation Management (DAM) system by accessing the DAMP function. This function enables Participants to transmit to DTC advance details of securities they plan to deposit. Procedures for the DAMP function can be obtained by contacting your Participant Services Representative.

<u>Note:</u> Participants are requested to deposit no more than 100 certificates per Legal Deposit (DAM) ticket.

- 2. The Legal Deposit (DAM) ticket and the attached securities must be presented to DTC's Central Delivery Department, Window #7, **between the hours of 2:00 p.m. to 6:00 p.m. (ET) only**. All such deposits will be processed as next-day deposits, in accordance with regular next-day deposit procedures.
- 3. The certification form appearing on the back of a deposited certificate must be left blank for completion by DTC. The transfer assignment form and other areas of the back of the certificate must be completed by the Participant in the normal manner. A separate certification form attached to multiple certificates with the same registration, and identical to the form appearing on the back of the related certificates, will be accepted and is encouraged.
- 4. All other procedures and fees regarding DTC's Full Service Legal Deposit program will apply to these deposits

\*\*\*\*

Participants will be advised of additional limited partnership issues made eligible, including those requiring the above Special Deposit Procedures, via future Important Notices. In the event certification requirements are waived and the Special Deposit Procedures are no longer required for a given issue, DTC will similarly advise Participants via an Important Notice. In addition, Exhibit A is also published quarterly under the "Limited Partnership Issue List" on the page entitled "Limited Partnerships Securities subject to Special Deposit Procedures" in DTC's Reference Directory.

Questions regarding the Special Deposit Procedures may be directed to Phillip Coyle, Legal Deposits Supervisor, at (212) 855-3626 or Richard Merckling, Manager, at (212) 855-8362.

In addition, any questions or comments regarding the eligibility of Limited Partnerships may be directed to John Silvester, Underwriting Department Team Lead, at (212) 855-3316, or Nicole Tercovich, Manager, at (212) 855-3727.

## Attachments

B# 5883

Attachment (Page 1 of 3)

## EXHIBIT A

## ISSUES SUBJECT TO CERTIFICATION WITH SPECIAL DEPOSIT PROCEDURES

<u>ISSUER</u>	CUSIP NUMBER	<b>DESIGNATION</b>
Aetna Real Estate Associates, L.P.	008171100	Unit
Airlease, L.P.	009366105	Unit
Alliance Resource Partners, L.P.	01877R108	Unit
American Real Estate, Redeemable	029169208	Preferred Unit
Preferred Units, L.P.		
American Restaurant Partners, L.P.	029316106	Unit
Amerigas Partners, L.P.	030975106	Unit
Beaver Coal Company, Ltd.	074799107	Unit
Borden Chemicals & Partners, L.P.	099541203	Unit
Boston Celtics, L.P.	100576107	Unit
Boston Celtics, L.P.	100577105	Unit
Buckeye GP Holdings L.P.	118167105	Common Unit
Crosstex Energy L.P.	22765U102	Unit
Crown Pacific Partners, L.P.	228439105	Unit
DeLaurentiis Film Partners, L.P.	241212109	Unit
El Paso Refinery L.P. Cnv. Pfd	283712206	Preferred Unit
Emerald Homes, L.P.	290904101	Unit
Enron Liquid Pipeline, L.P. Unit	29356N108 294103106	Unit Unit
EOTT Energy Partners, L.P. FFP Partners, L.P.		Class A Unit
Falcon Cable Systems, L.P.	30242M106 305902108	Unit
Ferrellgas Partners, L.P.	315293100	Unit *
Freeport McMoran Resource Partners, L.P.	356903104	Unit *
Gould Investor, L.P.	38349K105	Unit
Hallwood Energy Partners, L.P.	40636P300	Class C Unit
Hallwood Realty Partners, L.P. New	40636T203	Unit
Heartland Partners, L.P.	422357103	Unit
Heritage Propane Partners, L.P.	426918108	Common Unit
Inergy, L.P.	456615103	Common Unit
IP Timberlands, L.P.	449842103	Unit
Jetstream, L.P.	477187108	Unit
Kaneb Pipe Line Partners, L.P.	484169206	Unit
Laaco, Ltd., L.P.	505346106	Unit
Lakehead Pipeline, L.P.	511557100	Unit
Lehn Dorff Canadian Properties	525223103	Unit
Leviathan Gas Pipeline Partners, L.P.	527367106	Unit
Markwest Energy Partners, L.P.	570759100	Common Unit
Multivest Real Estate Fund, LTD. Series VII	62546T206	Unit
National Propane Partner, L.P.	637250101	Unit
National Reality, L.P.	637353301	Unit
New England Realty, L.P.	644206104	Unit
Newhall Land & Farming, L.P.	651426108	Unit
Oppenheimer Capital, L.P.	683928105	Unit
Pimco Advisors, L.P.	69338X105	Unit